Senior Center; and  

The City Council must authorize the City Manager to lease such property from Nicholas C. 
Sarris, as Trustee of City Barns Trust, for a period of fifteen (15) years; and  

As reflected in the Lease Agreement the yearly rent shall be Five Hundred Four Thousand and 
00/100 ($504,000.00) Dollars which equals the sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Sixty 
Thousand and 00/100 ($7,560,000.00) Dollars during the entire fifteen-year lease period; and 

BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL, as follows;  

That the City Manager be and hereby is authorized to enter into a Lease Agreement with 
Nicholas C. Sarris, as Trustee of City Barns Trust, for property located at 276 Broadway Street,

[...]

in Lowell, consisting of 22,193 square feet, more or less,  and to execute and deliver any and 
all other documents related to the lease of said property on such terms and conditions as he 
deems in the best interest of the City of Lowell.  

Such lease payments shall Five Hundred Four Thousand and 00/100 ($504,000.00) Dollars 
which equals the sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 
($7,560,000.00) Dollars during the entire fifteen-year lease period. 

BE IT FURTHER VOTED:  

Said Lease shall be for a term of fifteen years commencing January 1, 2026 and terminating on 
December 31, 2041, subject to annual appropriation and shall be in accordance with the form,

[...]

The City Barns Stables Building, second floor of the Addition, 21 parking spaces more particularly 
described in Exhibit “B,” and an area containing a backup generator owned by the Tenant.  The 
number of square feet of area contained in said Leased Premises is approximately Twenty-two 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety-three (22,193) square feet, as set forth the floor plans of the 
condominium recorded at the Middlesex North District Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 253, Pages 
124-125, including 57.401% of the common area allocated to this condominium unit. 

2. Fixtures, Machinery and Equipment

[...]

the Premises, reimbursement for costs, expenses and improvements to the Premises. 

The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR an amount not to exceed Five Hundred and Four 
Thousand and XX/100 ($504,000.00) Dollars, per year, commencing on January 1, 2026, and 
payable in monthly installments of Forty-Two Thousand and XX/100 ($42,000.00) Dollars due 
and payable on the twentieth (20th) day of each month for all rental due for the previous month.  

Until further written notice from LANDLORD such monthly payments shall be made to: 
  City Barns Trust 

87 Pevey Street 
   Lowell, MA 01851